American Rescue Plan (ARP), 2021 Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund III ("HEERF III")

July 8, 2021

Quarter Ending: June 30, 2021

(1) On May 11, 2021, Fremont College signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that the institution has used the applicable amount of funds designated under the ARP (a)(4) program to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students.

(2) The total amount of funds that the institution will receive or has received from the Department pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the ARP (a)(4) program is $\frac{579,108}{2}$.

(3) As of **June 30, 2021**, the total amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants distributed to students under the ARP (a)(4) program is **<u>\$0</u>**

(4) The estimated total number of students at the institution that are eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the ARP (a)(1) and (a)(4) programs.

More information forthcoming. Fremont College is in the process of determining HEERF III eligibility and awards.

(5) As of June 30, 2021, <u>0 students</u> received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under the ARP (a)(4) program.

(6) The method(s) used by the institution to determine which students receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants and how much they would receive under the CRRSAA and ARP (a)(1) and (a)(4) programs.

More information forthcoming.

(7) Any instructions, directions, or guidance provided by the institution to students concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants.

More information forthcoming.